Amendment No. 1

to the Agreement on the SST-1M mini-array operation at the Ondřejov Observatory (*hereinafter the* "Agreement")

Between:

the Henryk Niewodniczański Institute of Nuclear Physics, Polish Academy of Sciences (IFJ PAN) representing the Polish Consortium of the Cherenkov Telescope Array Project, with its address at Radzikowskiego 152, 31-342 Kraków, Poland, represented by Prof. Dr. hab. Tadeusz Lesiak – Director General

and

the University of Geneva (UNIGE), with its address at 24 rue Général-Dufour, 1204 Geneva, represented by Prof. Brigitte Galliot, vice-Rector, and Investigator, Principal Investigator,

and

the Institute of Physics of the Czech Academy of Sciences (FZU), with its address at Na Slovance 1999/2, 18221 Praha 8, Czech Republic, represented by RNDr. Michael Prouza, PhD, Director,

(IFJ PAN, UNIGE, FZU, hereinafter the "SST-1M Parties"),

and

the Astronomical Institute of the Czech Academy of Sciences, with its address at Fričova 298, 25165 Ondřejov, Czech Republic, represented by Prof. RNDr. Vladimir Karas, DrSc., Director (hereinafter the "Infrastructure Provider or AI CAS").

§1

In line with Articles 11.3 and 18.1 of the Agreement, its Article 11.2 is hereby amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows:

"It shall remain in force until December 31, 2024, unless terminated earlier or further prolonged in accordance with its terms."

§2

Except as expressly modified hereby the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

§**3** The present Amendment may be executed by electronically scanned signature or by an electronic signature system and such signatures shall constitute an original for all purposes.

For IFJ PAN
Prof. dr hab. Tadeusz Lesiak Director General of IFJ PAN Email:
Date: 28. 1. 2022
For UNIGE
Prof. Brigitte Galliot Vice-Rector Email: service-recherche@unige.ch
Date: 2. 2. 2022
Professor and Principal Investigator Email:
Date: 02/02/2022

For FZU
RNDr. Michael Prouza, PhD.
Director of Institute of Physics of the Czech Academy of Sciences Email:
Date: 31. 1. 2022

For AI CAS

Prof. RNDr. Vladimír Karas, DrSc. Director of AI CAS Email:

Date: 31. 1. 2022

